
0 25 

so 2109 

Pt Sec 24 
Waitohi Valley DISTRI 

4.7821 

Pt Sec 66 
1cton Suburban DIST 

(9.5303) 

so 4122 

Pt Sec 64 
Picton Suburban DISTRIC 

9.1277 

Scale 1 :2250 
50 75 100 125 175 200 225 250 275m 

SEC 161 PICTON SUBURBAN DISTRICT 
TERRALINK INTERNATIONAL 2001 - CRS Survey and Title Data as at 10 June 2002Valuation data as at 03 June 2002Geodetic data as at 11.10.97 

Cadastral Information from LINZ Core Record Systerr1 (CRS). CROWN COPYRIGHT RESERVED. 
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MARLBOROUGH 

File Ref: MLB 840069 
Ask For: Mrs Bembridge 

29 July 1994 

Marlborough District Council 
P 0 Box443 
BLENHEIM 

Dear Sir 

MLB: 840069 Right: 
Location: 
Purpose: 
Expiry 

Speeds Road 

2 
Public 

1995 

DISTRICT COUNCIL 

Underground Water 
Station, Picton 

The above consent is due to expire and in order tb renew same you are required to complete 
the attached fom1s for a Resource Consent and r~turn them to this office. Please see 
"Guidelines for Renewal of Resource Consents":attached. 

Under the Resource Management Act 1991 you are required to consult with 
parties/neighbours who may be directly affected by the use of your consent and you should 
supply an environmental assessment, notes are attached for that purpose. Tins should address 
any problems you may have encountered i.e. such as consistency of flow of water, over the 
period of the previous pennit and any detriment~! effects which may have been experienced 
by yourself or neighbours. If you feel there have been no significant effects please state this. 

If you require assistance in determining who is affected or what technical data is required 
please contact our Teclmical Adviser, who will oe happy to assist you. 

Please return your completed application as soon as possible or advise us if it is no longer 
required. 

Yours faithfully 

PAT BEMBRIDGE 
RESOURCE CONSENTS 

@P\0\RMR\CONS\MDC !.DOC 
mnb 

MARLBOROUGH DISTRICT COUNCIL, SEYMOUR SQl.JARE, P.O. BOX 443, BLENHEIM, NEW ZEALAND. 
TELEPHONE: (03) 578-5249, FACSIMILE: (03) 578-6866. 



Picto rough 
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File Reference: 

Mr. John Whale, 
Marlborough Catchment Board, 
P.O. Box 145, 
BLENHEIM. 

Dear Sir, 

Water Consumption Figures - 1985/86 

unci! 

67 HIGH STREET, PICTON, NEW ZEALAND 
Postal Address: P.O. Box 13 
Telephone: (057) 37278 

As discussed over the phone with regards to Speeds Road water supply, the following 
are monthly figures in gallons: 

1/3/85 - 31/3/85 
1/4/85 - 30/4/85 
1/5/85 - 31/5/85 
1/6/85 - 30/6/85 
1/7/85 - 31/7/85 
1/8/85 - 31/8/85 
1/9/85 - 30/9/85 
1/10/85 - 31/10/85 
1/11/85- 30/11/85 
1/12/85 - 31/12/85 
1/1/86 - 31/1/86 
1/2/86 - 28/2/86 

15,999,865 
14, 140, Ll>O 
12,905,1 00 
17,179,600 
10,931 ,777 
2,415,890 
2,023,900 
6,500,000 

12,979,500 
15,523,000 
33,207 ,O(!lO 
25,458,000 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you 
break-down of the figures above. 

-·~-i ,J. 
ENGINEERING OFFICER. 

information or further 

1...---------·---- Address all correspondence to THE TOWN CLERK-------------
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MARLBOROUGH CATCHMENT BOARD 

(Acting as the Regio~al Water Board) 

WATER RIGHT NO. 

BOARD MINUTE NO. 

P.O. Box 145, 
Blenheim. -----

The Chairman and Members of the Marlborough Catchment Board 
(hereinafter referred to as the 'Board') , hereby grants to: 

of ----

(Hereinafter referred to as the Grantee) a RIGHT pursuant to 
Section 21 (3) of the Water and Soil Conservation Act 1967 to:-

according to the Schedu e hereto provided such RIGHT is exercised 
in accordance with t eneral Terms and Conditions relating to 
the RIGHT attac d to. 

Signed Signed 

DATED THIS 



MARLBOROUGH CATCHMENT BOARD 

(Acting as the Regional Water Board) 

WATER RIGHT No. 

S C H E D U L E 
=============== 

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY 
DATE OF 
APPROVAL 

., 



MARLBOROUGH REGIONAL WATER BOARD 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS RELATING TO WATER RIGHT NO. MLB A40069 

The Board grants this RIGHT subject to all the relevant prov1s1ons of 
the Water & Soi 1 Conservation Act 967 and its Amendments, and to any 
regulations made thereunder. It is the obligation of the Grantee of 
this RIGHT to comply with all statutory requirements relating to the 
exercise thereof. The Board imposes the following conditions numbered 
1 to to promote the efficient and proper use of water in the public 
interest and to provide adequately for changing demands for water and 
for changing trends in water use during the period of this RIGHT. 

1) TERM OF RIGHT 

The Board grants this RIGHT for a period of years until it 
expires on 1 However the RIGHT may be cancelled 
by notice in ng to the grantee of the Board if it is not 
exercised within 12 months of the date of the granting of the RIGHT. 

2) CANCELLATION OF RIGHT IN PUBLIC INTEREST 

The RIGHT may be cancelled by not less than 12 months notice in 
writing by the Board to the Grantee, if in the opinion of the Board 
the Public interest so requires~ but without prejudice to the right 
of the grantee to apply for a further RIGHT in respect of the same 
matter. 

3.) RECORDS TO BE KEPT 

The grantee of this RIGHT shall keep such records as may reasonably 
be required by the Board, and shall if so requested, supply this 
information to the Board. If it is necessary to install measuring 
devices to enable satisfactory records to be kept, the grantee shall, 
at his own expense, install suitable devices. 

4) ACCESS FOR BOARD, STAFF AND AGENTS 

This RIGHT is granted subject to the Board or its servants or agents 
being permitted access at all reasonable times for the purposes 
of carrying out inspections and measurements. 

5) STRUCTURES, CONSTRUCTION & WORKS 

The design and maintenance of any works relating to this RIGHT must 
be of a standard adequate to meet any conditions of the RIGHT. 

6) NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES IN DOCUMENTED INFORMATION 

If significant changes or alterations relating to the operation 
or documentation of this Right occur, the Grantee sha 11 inform the 
Chief Engineer to the Board by providing written details of the 
nature and reasons for the changes or alterations. 
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Application MLB 840069 Picton Bonough Council 
Sec. 161 Picton Suburban R.D. 

Approximate location extraction point. 
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21 March 1985 

The Chairman, 
Marlborough Catchment and Regional Board 

Dear Sir, 

The following is my report on Water Right Application No. MLB 840069. 

APPLICATION DETAILS 

Name of Applicant: 
Address of Applicant: 
Location of Right Required: 

Grid Ref: 
Date Received: 
Date Advertised: 
Purpose of Right: 

Quantity to be taken: 

Objections Received: 

Picton Borough Council 
P.O. Rox 13, Picton 
Speeds RoR~ oumoing station adjacent to the 
railway arossinq. 
P27:894831 
26.11.84 
22.01.85 
To take underground water for Picton public 
water supply. 

4546m 3 per day at a rate of 228m 3 per hour. 

Ni 1. 

This application is for a replacement of Water Right MLB 720004. 

The application is for taking underground water from three wells. 

In recent times the Distl'ict Health Officer has received complaints from 
Picton residents who object to tastes and odours in the Picton Borough water 
supply. Water testing has been conpucted by D.S. I.R. Chdstchur~h and t~e 
Health Inspector has made the resL~lt sheets available to the Board. ln 
terms of chemical and organic purity the Health Department find the wate1~ 
satisfactory for human consumption. 

The water is chlorinated and subject to pH adjustment by the addition of 
lime before it enters the Picton Borough reticulation system. 

Prior to the original Water Right for; the pumping station being granted 
in June 19721 extensive tests and analysis were undertaken to predict 
the effect the pumping of 4546m 3 per day would have on the Tuamarina 
River and the Blue Hole spring. Calc~lations confirmed that in extended 
periods of low rainfall into the catchment of the Tuamarina River, ground­
water abstraction from the Speeds Road bores could affect groundwater 
recharge of the Tuamarina River and reduce river flow by up to 28%. 
In the 13 years that the pumping station has been operating however, 
no adverse effects have been recorded on other water users or the Tuamarina 
River. 

Further tests were conducted in 1978 to assess the recharge of the Tuamarina 
River and the effect of the pumping station on springs in the vicinity. 
These tests to a large extent cohfirmed earlier findings. 

The actua 1 useage of water by the i cton Borough Council has not yet been 
assessed. Flow meters have been tted to both the pumping station and 
the outlet to the storage tank. Information from these meters has been 
requested from Picton Borough Council staff. 

The closure of the freezing works i at Shakespeare Bay, the development of 
the Port area and the change in st~tus of Waikawa Bay all have had or may 
have effect on water demand from the bores. It is desirable that in future a 
record of actual water usage is available to the Board. 
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RECOMMENDATION 

That a Right be granted for a period of 10 years to take underground water 
for public water supply at a rate of 4546m 3 per day, subject to the following 
conditions: 

1. TERM OF RIGHT 
The Board grants this RIGHT for a period of 10 years until it expires 
on 2nd April 1995 How~ver the RIGHT may be cancelled by 
notice in writing to the grantee by the Board if it is not exercised 
within 12 months of the date of th~ granting of the RIGHT. 

2. CANCELLATION OF RIGHT IN PUBLIC INTEREST 
The RIGHT may be cancelled by not l~ss than 12 months notice in writing 
by the Board to the Grantee, if in ;the opinion of the Board the public 
interest so requires, but without ~rejudice to the right of the Grantee 
to apply for a furthel~ RIGHT in res'pect of the same matter. 

3. RECORDS TO BE KEPT 
The Grantee of this RIGHT shall ke~p such records as may reasonably be 
required by the Board, and shall if so requested, supply this information 
to the Board. If it is necessary t'o install measuring devices to enable 
satisfactory records to be kept, the Grantee shall, at his own expense, 
install suitable devices. 

4. ACCESS FOR BOARD, STAFF AND AGENTS . 
This RIGHT is granted subject to the Board or its servants or agents being 
permitted access at all reasonable times for the purposes of carrying out 
inspections and measurements. · 

5. STRUCTURES, CONSTRUCTION & WORKS 
The design ctnd maintenance of any \~orks relating to this RIGHT must be of 
a standard adequate to meet any con~itions of the RIGHT. 

6. NOTIFICATION OF CHANGES IN DOCUrtENTED INFORMATION 
If significant changes or alteratio~s relating to the operation or 
documentation of this Right occur, the Grantee shall inform the Chief 
Engineer to the Board by providing ;vwitten details of the nature and 
reasons for the changes or alterations. 

7. WATER USE RECORDS . 
The grantee shall supply the Board ~ith a monthly records of water volumes 
pumped from the Speeds Road pumping station and from the storage tank 
into the Picton Borough water retidulation system. The records may be 
submitted at yearly intervals. 



Please Quote: MLB 840069-129 

MARLBOROUGH 
I 

CATCHMENT BOARD & REGIONAL WATER BOARD 

31 Parker Street, 
Blenheim. 
Telephone 89-Q99. 

11 February, 1985 

Mr K. Bi ss, 
District Inspector of Health, 
Health Department, 
P.O. Box 108, 
BLENHEIM 

Dear Mr Biss, 

PICTON BOROUGH COUNCIL PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY. 

P.O. Box 145, 
Blenheim, 
New Zealand. 

I have received an application from Picton Borough Council in regards 
renewa 1 of the Water Right to 1take water from 3 bores at the Speeds 
Road site for public water sup~ly. (Copy enclosed). 

I understand that you have been looking into reasons for the tainting 
of water from the bores and th~nk you for the copies of water quality 
anaa,ysi s 0 

I would appreciate any commerts you may have on the quality of 
water from the Speeds Road bqres and any submissions you may wish 
to make in regards the issuing of a Water Right. The closing date 
for statutory objections is 4.QO p.m. on 19th February, 1985. 

Yours faithfully, 

P.A. 
CHIE 

JAW: PAB 
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Please show site {s) of Tak g/Discharge/Da:m:ming/Diversion in' 
relation to tream(s) 1 Drain(s) 1 ver(s) and Road(s). 
If applicabl shm·.' property boundaries and names of 
adjoining property owners. 
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2. 

\·7at er l1se 

Ref. 

(Tick as 

Irrigation 

(5' 

icable) 

Flooding 

Border Dyked 

Trickle 

Other Uses (State) 

Granted 

I·:inute Dated 

For: Crops 

Pasture 

Orchard 

Other 

3. Is this Fight for an Indefinite Period? 

If not se state period required for 

4. a) Details of Water ired (Relate to Location Number on site 

Total to be taken at 
any one time 

Location 

,l. 

an) 

f.1onth~ 

Per 
Year 

::3. L;?> _Jt:./~--~ME!?JJ:::,JJ;:;:.__D_&,BI:E...__t::21:::: ______ _ 

__ Eo.~ ___ Rk"=-_Tl=f~_w.E.~s 

!5. 

!9. 
------------ -------------- ------------------ --- ---- --

G. 

5. App:ro:>:imate Ti.me of Day Usee 



'·, .~--

Size Size 

c:)If Being (State) 

i) Pump Capacity 

ii) Type of Pump 

~)Method of Control Flo·"' From Artesian Bore (If cable) 

£)Construction of Ne~ Work Will Start 

J~OTES 

l .. of Water From More Than One Source 

Where ~ater is to be taken frorr '.:.e Sources, i.e. 
Different rivers or streams, or frorr unoergrouno, sep>arate 
Rights will be iss·ued for eeicb source and it is sary 
for you to ete a s ica~ion schedule for 
each source and to pay a fee of $10.00 per scbedule. 

2. Metric Conversion 

By l97E all measurements 
You may ete your 
litres, or both. 100 gallons 

3. DetaileC PJans 

If rna structures are 
detailed ans prepared 
to be submitted ~ith t:he 

be in metric unlts. 
""cion in ei t..~ner ons or 

s 454.6 litres. 

ta};ing v;ater, 
person are 

Litr 



DEPARTMENT OF ENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH 

Government Analyst 
P.O. Box 29-181 
Christchurch, 
New Zealand. 

CHEMISTRY DIVISION 

Address correspondence to Government Analyst 

.-~.; .~-. -.. 
-l;.. '- :.:l.l.. 

Depar~me~t of Health 
FCJ Be!>:: ~.:;4 7 
f··.JEL~:c:;··.~ 

Sup p l ~:i 

of 

ILAM RESEARCH CENTRE 
27 Creyke Rd. 
Telephone: 516-019 
Telegrams: CHEMDIV 

Reference::.~,'::_ 

lili'3 loc:.3tion 
li;~·i'3 l.oc:.::sticn 

PI CTDt'··l 
t.)K85Si2 ~~TREATED WATER HOSE IN TREA~~~NT P~A~T 
! .. ..Jr::.E:59:3 ..,.- ••·•. 1: •·•·. -.- _,.... 

1 r-1r t-ll i 

2.····"12/:34 4 .. · .... 12 ....... 

~ .. )j-(E;592 
~t-·1A L··( ::;: I :;:: 
Units g/m3, except pH or unless otherwise stated. 

t•?r 3eration 
ity to pH 8.3 (as C02) 

Total alkalinity to pH4.5 as HC03 
;lkal nity to pH 8.3 (as C03) 

6.0 

50 

Turbidlty (NTU un:ts) 0.06 
~bsorbance units (270nm, lcm cell) 0.003 
~itrite Nitrogen 
~itrate Nitrogen 
=·t-.o s.p n.3 t e (a:. P) 

:: i-1l o y· ~.:J e 

=- l u e: ·;~ ::! e 

"'1.:::tgn E::: ~ wm 
='o t .s·:::.·::: ·~·" 

:::inc: 
r •.:.' t .:; l :··' .3 y :j rl :: ·:;:. ·:-:. ·.. ::1 ·:=. c: .::; c: [f :3 ~:; 

:ond~c·i~~ty st 20 ~eg C (mS/~) 

rhis sample does not comply 
# outside desirable ran e ** outside permissible range 

LT 0.001 

LT 0.1 

::::.1 
LT 0 .0~5 
11 .. :=: 
0 .. 05 

·:j :::: 
·-·" ·-· 
1. ::::;: 

10:7 

LT 0.001 
·-:. c:: 
~ "·-·' 

... .~-, .-. 
,..l._ .:_; ~ '-

:_, " ._, c::: 

_! " --

rhe methods of analysis and their precisio~ are available on request. 



I DEPARTMENT SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH 

Government Analyst 
P.O. Box 29-181 
Christchurch, 
New Zealand. 

CHEMISTRY DIVISION 
CHRIST!CHURCH 

Address correspondence to Government Analyst 

SJURCE A~J TREAT~ENT DETAILS FOR SOUR 

Source controlled by : PICTON BOROUGH 
map reference for source : 

rce type deep well non-artesian 
CatchmeGt conditions-

Human ~ollution : not lik 
·Animal pol ution : not li ely 
~re.3~:.3t:ili ).J ~ I .. ·.J.::3te .:::f c:on~.r:.:ant qu.3li ... :.,· 

Treatment ope ations : chlorinat ~~-pr ~ortional 

ILAM RESEARCH CENTRE 
27 Creyke Rd. 
Telephone: 516-019 
Telegrams: CHEMDIV 

Reference: 

'-,A.-,-.,-;: .. -: .·· .-. 
k'l~ ( ( :..."':',: c.: 

T eatffie t supervision trained operat r, no regular supervisisn 

SUPPLY AND DISTRIBUTION DETAILS r0K PI ON 

f'dt~l i c ·::.upp-L::) c::.:~n troll.=:d 
E: • (! " t~1 " C.~ r .3 cj i n ~:.;~; 

Use : human consumption 
c: c~ rnrn u r; i t ::..' c: o (,3 e r·.J o = . : 1 4 0 6 2 0 
D tribution system -

Csn~ition : fair/gooG 
P1ttention r~e~3ul.3r 

en-;:: Ci 1'"' c:r:=ci 

e:o n tin u o us;. 
0istribut on supervision 

DUC:JH 

consulting engineer 
Chlorine esting : daily 2onsistent residuals 
Bac~eria always <10 co ifarms/100ml 
Reservoirs after treatmen~ ' r::o l..J er-· eo 

Please ~nform Chemistry Divisio of ~ny change or omission 
in the source or supply details. 



D~~ 
tor ~overnment A~alyst 

DEPARTMENT OF SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH 

Government Analyst · 
P.O. Box 29·181 
Christchurch, 

CHEMISTRY DIVISION 
CHRISTCHURCH 

New Zealand. 

Address correspondence to Government Analyst 

SAMPLE D~7AILS FOR VK8532 

L.:1b f·\~o. 

Sup~~y name : PICTON Taken 
Inspector's name : VK BISS Received 
Sampling location : UNTREATED WATER HOSE IN TREATMENT PLANT 
Grid reference for sampling location : S22 243178 
Type of sample : Consumer complaint 
Nature of complaint taste 

<:<dou1· 

Sample of : untreated W3ter 
Sample from : plant before treatment 
Pipe material at sampling point · asbestos ce~ent 

copper 
:ation system : asbesto~ cement 

Reason for sampling MUSTY TASTE AND ODOUR 

SAMPLE DETAILS FOR VK8593 

Supply name : PICTON 
Lab No. 
Taken 

~nspector's name : VK BISS Received 
Sampling location : TAP AT TREATMENT PLANT 
(3i-- i d ref eYen c:e fo-r ::.ar!"tp ling 1 o c:a t ion :=::22 24317E! 
Type of sample : Consumer complaint 
Nature of complaint taste 

o1jour 
tre.::Jte,j I .. ·.J.::JteT 

plant after treatment 
~ipe ma~erial at sampling point : asbestos cement 

copper 
?ipe material in reticulation system : asbestos cement 

Treatments in operaticn chlorination-auto 
pH adj u ·::. tmen t 

F·,~ ::: .;:; 1 . .J.si :.3~)1~ c!-1..":..o·( rt*? .::tt t irne cf ·=··~rnp~ 1 n-s ~ :~:54 

T~ al c~lorine at tima of sampling : 1.54 

Re3son for sampling : TASTE AND ODOUR PROBLS1 

I LAM RESEARCH CENTRE 
27 Creyke Rd. 
Telephone: 516-019 
Telegrams: CHEMDIV 

Reference: 

!···12774 .. /2 

t···12774 ... /: 

fv12774.,/2 
2 .. /l2/ .. E.:4 
4, .... 12/84 



I DEPARTMENT ENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH 

Government Analyst 
P.O. Box 29-181 
Christchurch, 

CHEMISTRY DIVISION ILAM RESEARCH CENTRE 
,.... 27 Creyke Rd. 

CHRIST.....,HURCH Telephone: 516-019 
New Zealand. F'P.EL I (I I >·lATE~:. :=:.EP!_~ ::T Telegrams: CHEMDIV 

Address correspondence to Government Analyst Reference: 
'.-:::: / ·, 

~ ,: .- _, - .~ .• .-. 
;'· .::.:.. / ;'' .:'i'.·' ·-=· 

t·.JEL::.::m·-1 

loc.:-3t ion 
:3u p p 1 ~=-.s 

::::.3rnp l i r: ~3 
:::;.ainp 1 in ~s 
TaP:.er: : 

loj::a~: ion 

:=·r CTCii··l 
'-)KB594 
I . .)J<.E:595 ISHERS, HIGH STREET, ?ICTC~ 

Rece i •,.• ed 4 ... ··''12 .. · .... ~; .. ; 

~-)~::.859 

Units g/m3 1 except pH or unless otherwise stated. 

p 
p fte-r ae-ration 
Acidity to pH 8.3 (as C02) 
Total alkalinity to pH4.5 as HC03 
Alkalin~ty to pH 8.3 (as C03) 

Turbidity (NTU units) 
Absorbance units (270nm, lcm cell) 
r·.Ji trite t··.]i t~·c: ::;•?n 
:--.~i t1·-.~te i"··~i ~:·(o•::;en 

f='ho·:.ph-3te ( =3·::. F') 

C:.:::l C: i r;! 

Iron 

Zinc: 

6.9 
::::.0 
11 
r= .-
._ib 

NIL 

0.002 
LT 0 001 
2.1 
LT 0.1 

3.1 
LT 0,1 
12.7 
0.05 
17 

::::.0 
1.1 
9.4 
LT 0.01 
0.04 

0.01 
LT O,C!: 
55 

# 

~nalytical yesults relate cGly to the samp!e as received. 
7' h ~? l t:' ·:~ ... t:? "'i~ ·;:;. ~-:- i :'~ t ;-; .:;: a ti o l.) e r e p o r- t rc! e .::t n 11 l e ·;:. =· t :-": .::J n I! = 

.•.-. ,."! .. _ ..... , 

... .:·: 

...L'--t 

0 ":~:7 
0.006 

.; ... ) -;:. 

..L.:.....,. 

,-. .~· •• -t 

;_: 1! ~~.J ...!-

55 

Ti-~i·:= :: .. :tir~~IpJ..e c·.:~-~·=· r,.:~~ ,:::on~~p~ .. v 1 ... \titl-~i t:-:e .~.::llo; ..... ::i.n·3 ~··~>tH~~Ct" r-t= . .:;ui~·-~:,~;-=:1~-=~·=· 
~ c\ u ·:~ :;. i ~j e ;j e =· j, ·, .. -5 t. l :2 ·r .::s n '3 r? 



=or Government Analyst 

I DEPARTMENT OF $CIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH 

Government Analyst 
P.O. Box 29-181 
Christchurch, 
New Zealand. 

CHEMISTRY DIVISION 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Address correspondence to Government Analyst 

T.sken 
n~ ~ctor's name : VK BISS 
•am~li S location : RESERVOIR 
lrid reference for sampling location 
·ype of sample : Consumer complaint 
lature of complaint taste 

odour· 
t ·r e.:':! t ec:i i .. ·.Ja t er 

;ample from reservoir after treatment 

F~ec.:e i 1.) ed 

)ipe material in reticulation system : asbestos cement 

·reatments in operation chlorination-auto 
pH adjustment 
aeration 

ree available chlorine at time of sampling 
·otal chlorine at time of sampling : 1 . 

. eason for sampling : TASTE AND ODOUR PROBLEMS 

1.42 

-~- . 

ILAM RESEARCH CENTRE 
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I DEPARTMENT SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH 

Government Analyst 
P.O. Box 29-181 
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SAMPLE DETAILS FOR VK8595 

Inspector~s name : VK 8 SS 

L .a e:~ r··.; .o .. 
T.::;·ken. 
F~ec:ei :_;e(j 

Sampling l ca~icn 3MI H FURNISHERS, HIGH STREET, PICTON 
i3 j ·(.2ference fo( ·::.arnp in:3 locotion 

e of sample : Consumer complaint 
:=:22 294255 

Nature of com~laint taste 
c•dour 

Sample 0f treated water 
Yeti c:u l .::t t ion 

Pipe material at sampling point : poly thylene 
Pipe material in reticulation system : asbestos cement 

iron 
pol;..•eth:,.•lene 

Treatments in operation chlorination-auto 
pH adj u·:::.tmen 
ae-r·ation 

Free a~ailable chlorine at time of sampling 
Total chlorine at time of sampling : 1 6 

Reason for sampling : TASTE AND ODOUR PROBLEMS 
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